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Index Rollover Activity :

Þ Nifty closed 7.41% up from previous expiry close where as Bank nifty closed 2.95% up from previous expiry close.

Þ Nifty Mar month rollover is at 82% VS 3months average of 78%.

Þ Bank Nifty Mar month rollover is 91% VS 3months average of 84%

Sector wise Rollover Activity :

Þ From the sectoral action, high rollovers were seen in Fertilizers, Infrastructure & Capital goods sector stocks on expiry day.

Þ From the sectoral action, low rollovers were seen in Telecom & Power & FMCG sector stocks on expiry day.

Þ Within the Nifty50 space, index heavyweights such as ADANIPORTS, GRASIM & ASIANPAINT saw aggressive rollover in the series, 
while low rollover were seen in M&M, SUNPHARMA & NTPC.
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Stocks % Gain 3m Avg Rollover %

GNFC 66.17% 87%

JINDALSTEL 44.28% 97%

DELTACORP 35.60% 95%

ADANIENT 30.43% 97%

ZEEL 30.36% 95%

Stocks % Loss 3m Avg Rollover %

JKCEMENT -13.02% 88%

GUJGASLTD -12.36% 94%

BIOCON -10.17% 92%

INDIAMART -9.45% 93%

JUBLFOOD -8.14% 93%

Top 5 Expiry Losers

Top 5 Lowest 3m AverageTop 5 Highest 3m Average

Stocks Rollover %

MRF 99%

ADANIPORTS 98%

PIIND 98%

SIEMENS 98%

OFSS 97%

Stocks Rollover %

ONGC 71%

INDUSTOWER 72%

ESCORTS 74%

NTPC 75%

MOTHERSUMI 77%
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SECTORAL MOVEMENT

Top 5 Highest Rollover
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Top 5 Highest Rollover

Sector Rollover %

Fertilizers 98%

Infrastructure 96%

Capital Goods 96%

Cement 95%

Media 95%

Top 5 Lowest Rollover

Sector Rollover %

Telecom 68%

Power 86%

FMCG 87%

Oil & Gas 88%

IT 90%

ROLLOVER STATISTICS

Symbol Closing Exp % Chng Mar Rollover % 3m Avg Rollover % Rollover cost Sector

INDUSTOWER 222.1 7.66% 56% 72% 0.61% Telecommunication

IDEA 9.65 -0.52% 67% 81% 1.55% Telecommunication

M&M 805 1.03% 73% 82% 0.60% Automobile and 
Auto Components

GNFC 846.95 66.17% 74% 87% -0.48% Chemicals

SUNPHARMA 910.8 11.24% 74% 87% 0.63% Healthcare

LOWEST ROLLOVER

HIGHEST ROLLOVER

31 March 2022

Symbol Closing Exp % Chng Mar Rollover % 3m Avg Rollover % Rollover cost Sector

PIIND 2825.35 18.26% 100% 98% 0.22% Chemicals

WHIRLPOOL 1575.2 -2.70% 99% 97% 0.43% Consumer 
Durables

MRF 64930.3 1.84% 99% 99% -0.63% Automobile and 
Auto Components

TATACOMM 1225 8.37% 99% 89% 0.66% Telecommunication

RAMCOCEM 766.95 0.01% 99% 97% 0.25% Construction 
Materials
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Symbol Closing Exp % chng Mar Rollover % 3m Avg Rollover % Rollover Cost Sector

ADANIPORTS 774.25 18% 98% 98% 0.46% SERVICES
ASIANPAINT 3082.35 1% 97% 96% 0.49% CONSUMER GOODS
AXISBANK 759 4% 93% 90% 0.55% FINANCIAL SERVICES

BAJAJ-AUTO 3650.3 5% 82% 89% 0.47% AUTOMOBILE
BAJAJFINSV 17086.1 12% 90% 92% 0.38% FINANCIAL SERVICES
BAJFINANCE 7277.9 10% 94% 91% 0.37% FINANCIAL SERVICES
BHARTIARTL 753.7 12% 89% 93% 0.48% TELECOM

BPCL 359.7 8% 83% 85% 0.56% OIL & GAS
BRITANNIA 3205.8 -7% 91% 95% -0.15% CONSUMER GOODS

CIPLA 1021.85 14% 82% 87% 0.30% PHARMA
COALINDIA 183.1 22% 88% 83% 0.57% METALS
DIVISLAB 4414.1 12% 96% 97% 0.35% PHARMA
DRREDDY 4299.15 5% 93% 94% 0.41% PHARMA

EICHERMOT 2448.7 -6% 95% 95% 0.71% AUTOMOBILE
GAIL 155.5 20% 90% 85% 0.26% OIL & GAS

GRASIM 1666.55 8% 97% 97% 0.38% CEMENT
HCLTECH 1164.6 6% 90% 93% 0.04% IT

HDFC 2392.45 2% 88% 94% 0.44% FINANCIAL SERVICES
HDFCBANK 1468.15 3% 84% 92% 0.51% FINANCIAL SERVICES
HDFCLIFE 537.95 1% 97% 96% 0.40% FINANCIAL SERVICES

HEROMOTOCO 2300.25 -8% 91% 91% 0.35% AUTOMOBILE
HINDALCO 569.85 10% 79% 78% 0.61% METALS

HINDUNILVR 2046.55 -6% 96% 96% 0.42% CONSUMER GOODS
ICICIBANK 730.1 3% 90% 94% 0.21% FINANCIAL SERVICES

INDUSINDBK 935.4 7% 95% 96% 0.46% FINANCIAL SERVICES
INFY 1905.95 14% 90% 95% 0.41% IT
IOC 119.05 8% 92% 80% 0.55% OIL & GAS
ITC 250.75 21% 82% 90% 0.54% CONSUMER GOODS

JSWSTEEL 733.05 29% 92% 95% 0.55% METALS
KOTAKBANK 1751.05 -2% 95% 95% 0.63% FINANCIAL SERVICES

LT 1767.3 1% 91% 91% 0.43% CONSTRUCTION
M&M 805 1% 73% 82% 0.60% AUTOMOBILE

MARUTI 7567.95 -8% 90% 90% 0.41% AUTOMOBILE
NESTLEIND 17354.95 -2% 86% 93% 0.01% CONSUMER GOODS

NTPC 135.2 9% 75% 75% 0.52% POWER
ONGC 163.95 5% 83% 71% 0.55% OIL & GAS

POWERGRID 217.05 14% 87% 83% 0.35% POWER
RELIANCE 2637.7 17% 94% 95% 0.48% OIL & GAS

SBILIFE 1118.45 6% 92% 93% 0.60% FINANCIAL SERVICES
SBIN 493.95 4% 91% 91% 0.44% FINANCIAL SERVICES

SHREECEM 24046.15 4% 96% 93% 0.33% CEMENT
SUNPHARMA 910.8 11% 74% 87% 0.63% PHARMA

TATAMOTORS 433.85 2% 92% 93% 0.54% AUTOMOBILE
TATASTEEL 1309.4 22% 94% 96% 0.43% METALS

TCS 3736.45 10% 95% 91% 0.45% IT
TECHM 1499.45 13% 97% 93% 0.33% IT
TITAN 2538 6% 96% 92% 0.46% CONSUMER GOODS

ULTRACEMCO 6595.9 3% 95% 95% 0.41% CEMENT
UPL 771.15 22% 97% 96% 0.43% FERTILISERS & PESTICIDES

WIPRO 592.35 11% 93% 93% -0.34% IT

Symbol Closing Exp % chng Mar Rollover % 3m Avg Rollover % Rollover Cost Sector

BANKNIFTY 36377.8 2.95% 91% 84% 0.48% Index
NIFTY 17467 7.41% 82% 78% 0.44% Index
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Symbol Closing Exp % chng Mar Rollover % 3m Avg Rollover % Rollover Cost Sector

AARTIIND 957.15 10.72% 82% 84% 0.20% Chemicals

ABB 2157.25 5.53% 95% #N/A -0.32% Capital Goods

ABBOTINDIA 17593.15 5.01% 94% 93% 0.47% Healthcare

ABCAPITAL 107.9 8.72% 96% 95% 0.42% Financial Services

ABFRL 301.7 20.56% 97% 96% 0.33% Consumer Services

ACC 2158.85 7.16% 91% 94% -2.35% Cement

ADANIENT 2009.6 30.43% 96% 97% 0.55% Metals & Mining

ADANIPORTS 774.25 18.29% 98% 98% 0.46% Services

ALKEM 3607.3 13.74% 89% 93% -1.15% Healthcare

AMARAJABAT 537.55 2.63% 96% 93% 0.40% Automobile and Auto Components

AMBUJACEM 299.65 -2.19% 95% 95% 0.40% Construction Materials

APLLTD 741.4 5.67% 98% 96% 0.61% Healthcare

APOLLOHOSP 4523.7 3.39% 95% 95% 0.42% Healthcare

APOLLOTYRE 191.5 7.10% 89% 92% 0.26% Automobile and Auto Components

ASHOKLEY 117.3 3.30% 93% 92% 0.51% Capital Goods

ASIANPAINT 3082.35 0.67% 97% 96% 0.49% Consumer Durables

ASTRAL 2003.15 12.54% 97% 96% 0.73% Capital Goods

ATUL 10323.95 18.71% 96% 82% -0.89% Chemicals

AUBANK 1245.3 5.91% 94% 93% 0.67% Financial Services

AUROPHARMA 669.7 10.72% 96% 95% 0.43% Healthcare

AXISBANK 759 3.68% 93% 90% 0.55% Financial Services

BAJAJ-AUTO 3650.3 4.73% 82% 89% 0.47% Automobile and Auto Components

BAJAJFINSV 17086.1 12.13% 90% 92% 0.38% Financial Services
BAJFINANCE 7277.9 10.09% 94% 91% 0.37% Financial Services
BALKRISIND 2137.95 21.56% 94% 94% 0.29% Automobile and Auto Components

BALRAMCHIN 488.55 29.50% 87% 91% 0.63% Fast Moving Consumer Goods
BANDHANBNK 308.05 6.04% 94% 92% 0.45% Financial Services
BANKBARODA 111.6 10.99% 94% 94% 0.63% Financial Services

BATAINDIA 1964.8 10.62% 92% 87% 0.47% Consumer Durables
BEL 210.85 12.36% 95% 90% 0.62% Capital Goods

BERGEPAINT 699.45 2.60% 96% 97% 0.35% Consumer Durables

BHARATFORG 703.7 5.64% 91% 94% 0.24% Capital Goods

BHARTIARTL 753.7 12.43% 89% 93% 0.48% Telecommunication

BHEL 49.45 11.88% 97% 96% 0.61% Capital Goods

BIOCON 336.45 -10.17% 87% 92% 0.37% Healthcare

BOSCHLTD 14417.35 -3.35% 95% 96% 0.34% Automobile and Auto Components

BPCL 359.7 8.13% 83% 85% 0.56% Oil Gas & Consumable Fuels

BRITANNIA 3205.8 -6.89% 91% 95% -0.15% Fast Moving Consumer Goods

BSOFT 454.9 19.41% 96% 93% 0.66% Information Technology

CANBK 227.5 9.48% 93% 94% 0.70% Financial Services

CANFINHOME 629.85 15.16% 98% 96% 0.40% Financial Services

CHAMBLFERT 421.35 18.82% 92% 85% 0.64% Chemicals

CHOLAFIN 721 11.23% 90% 90% 0.28% Financial Services

CIPLA 1021.85 14.39% 82% 87% 0.30% Healthcare
COALINDIA 183.1 22.15% 88% 83% 0.57% Oil Gas & Consumable Fuels
COFORGE 4442.75 5.98% 79% 77% 0.68% Information Technology
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Symbol Closing Exp % chng Mar Rollover % 3m Avg Rollover % Rollover Cost Sector

COLPAL 1544.4 10.71% 92% 90% 0.03% Fast Moving Consumer Goods

CONCOR 672.9 20.54% 93% 96% 0.39% Services

COROMANDEL 798.25 9.34% 95% 92% 0.53% Chemicals

CROMPTON 373.7 -7.81% 98% 97% 0.29% Consumer Durables

CUB 129 5.31% 96% 96% 0.43% Financial Services

CUMMINSIND 1127 21.67% 85% 91% -0.75% Capital Goods

DABUR 536.75 0.75% 92% 96% 0.40% Fast Moving Consumer Goods

DALBHARAT 1493.6 -3.16% 98% 91% 0.52% Construction Materials

DEEPAKNTR 2245.25 21.09% 94% 93% 0.59% Chemicals

DELTACORP 331.4 35.60% 95% 95% 0.29% Consumer Services

DIVISLAB 4414.1 12.07% 96% 97% 0.35% Healthcare

DIXON 4308.8 6.87% 94% 92% 0.10% Consumer Durables

DLF 380.85 19.03% 97% 95% 0.53% Realty

DRREDDY 4299.15 5.28% 93% 94% 0.41% Healthcare

EICHERMOT 2448.7 -6.44% 95% 95% 0.71% Automobile and Auto 
Components

ESCORTS 1691.85 -5.65% 96% 74% -10.70% Capital Goods

EXIDEIND 151.3 7.19% 97% 95% 0.43% Automobile and Auto 
Components

FEDERALBNK 97.3 3.46% 94% 94% 0.62% Financial Services

FSL 125.45 4.02% 95% 92% 0.36% Information Technology

GAIL 155.5 19.94% 90% 85% 0.26% Oil Gas & Consumable Fuels

GLENMARK 443 3.10% 92% 95% 0.38% Healthcare

GMRINFRA 36.9 6.96% 94% 83% 0.54% Airport Services
GNFC 846.95 66.17% 74% 87% -0.48% Chemicals

GODREJCP 746 -3.32% 97% 95% 0.45% Fast Moving Consumer Goods

GODREJPROP 1672.4 15.45% 92% 95% 0.33% Realty

GRANULES 306.15 14.75% 97% 95% 0.70% Healthcare

GRASIM 1666.55 7.71% 97% 97% 0.38% Construction Materials

GSPL 260.35 -3.38% 97% 90% -0.12% Oil Gas & Consumable Fuels

GUJGASLTD 502.2 -12.36% 95% 94% 0.61% Oil Gas & Consumable Fuels

HAL 1479.05 16.07% 97% 84% 0.69% Capital Goods

HAVELLS 1156.1 0.90% 90% 95% 0.35% Consumer Durables

HCLTECH 1164.6 6.03% 90% 93% 0.04% Information Technology

HDFC 2392.45 2.13% 88% 94% 0.44% Financial Services

HDFCAMC 2147.05 6.40% 97% 97% 0.32% Financial Services

HDFCBANK 1468.15 3.08% 84% 92% 0.51% Financial Services

HDFCLIFE 537.95 1.06% 97% 96% 0.40% Financial Services

HEROMOTOCO 2300.25 -7.57% 91% 91% 0.35% Automobile and Auto 
Components

HINDALCO 569.85 10.37% 79% 78% 0.61% Metals & Mining

HINDCOPPER 113.8 8.07% 94% 93% 0.62% Metals & Mining

HINDPETRO 269.1 -1.12% 90% 83% 0.58% Oil Gas & Consumable Fuels

HINDUNILVR 2046.55 -5.76% 96% 96% 0.42% Fast Moving Consumer Goods

HONAUT 39593.7 -0.58% 98% 95% -0.73% Capital Goods

31 March 2022
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Symbol Closing Exp % chng Mar Rollover % 3m Avg Rollover % Rollover Cost Sector

IBULHSGFIN 157.75 6.62% 93% 91% 0.73% Financial Services

ICICIBANK 730.1 3.19% 90% 94% 0.21% Financial Services

ICICIGI 1329.7 7.24% 95% 96% 0.34% Financial Services

ICICIPRULI 500.75 7.14% 84% 91% 0.46% Financial Services

IDEA 9.65 -0.52% 67% 81% 1.55% Telecommunication

IDFC 61.85 19.29% 94% 92% 0.57% Financial Services

IDFCFIRSTB 39.7 2.19% 93% 94% 0.63% Financial Services

IEX 224.2 16.05% 96% 93% 0.58% Financial Services

IGL 373.1 12.36% 96% 94% 0.34% Oil Gas & Consumable Fuels

INDHOTEL 238.7 22.98% 82% 89% 0.52% Consumer Services

INDIACEM 209.6 12.27% 97% 95% 0.57% Construction Materials

INDIAMART 4323.95 -9.45% 92% 93% 0.14% Consumer Services

INDIGO 2016.7 10.69% 84% 91% 0.43% Services

INDUSINDBK 935.4 6.84% 95% 96% 0.46% Financial Services

INDUSTOWER 222.1 7.66% 56% 72% 0.61% Telecommunication

INFY 1905.95 13.60% 90% 95% 0.41% Information Technology

INTELLECT 943.7 52.30% 94% #N/A 0.38% Information Technology

IOC 119.05 8.08% 92% 80% 0.55% Oil Gas & Consumable Fuels

IPCALAB 1054.4 12.80% 91% 95% -1.53% Healthcare

IRCTC 775.35 5.31% 96% 94% -0.02% Consumer Services

ITC 250.75 20.64% 82% 90% 0.54% Fast Moving Consumer Goods

JINDALSTEL 532.55 44.28% 97% 97% 0.38% Metals & Mining

JKCEMENT 2432.85 -13.02% 87% 88% 0.47% Construction Materials

JSWSTEEL 733.05 28.72% 92% 95% 0.55% Metals & Mining

JUBLFOOD 2641.8 -8.14% 92% 93% 0.41% Consumer Services

KOTAKBANK 1751.05 -2.41% 95% 95% 0.63% Financial Services

L&TFH 80.75 29.93% 91% 94% -0.62% Financial Services

LALPATHLAB 2609.4 2.77% 95% 94% -1.66% Healthcare

LAURUSLABS 590 17.73% 95% 92% 0.67% Healthcare

LICHSGFIN 359.45 8.76% 96% 94% 0.53% Financial Services

LT 1767.3 0.77% 91% 91% 0.43% Construction

LTI 6171.5 10.19% 96% 93% 0.35% Information Technology

LTTS 5094.55 18.72% 96% 93% 0.44% Information Technology

LUPIN 746.95 5.07% 94% 91% 0.35% Healthcare

M&M 805 1.03% 73% 82% 0.60% Automobile and Auto Components

M&MFIN 159.2 13.96% 95% 95% 0.57% Financial Services

MANAPPURAM 113.25 3.05% 95% 93% 0.71% Financial Services

MARICO 503.2 3.95% 86% 93% 0.38% Fast Moving Consumer Goods

MARUTI 7567.95 -7.88% 90% 90% 0.41% Automobile and Auto Components

MCDOWELL-N 887.05 5.43% 92% 96% 0.39% Fast Moving Consumer Goods

MCX 1414.9 19.90% 96% 95% 0.68% Financial Services

METROPOLIS 2037.2 2.36% 80% 82% 0.14% Healthcare
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Symbol Closing Exp % chng Mar Rollover % 3m Avg Rollover % Rollover Cost Sector

MFSL 753.3 -6.49% 86% 93% 0.32% Financial Services

MGL 778.35 14.40% 96% 95% 0.65% Oil Gas & Consumable Fuels

MINDTREE 4307.6 20.90% 94% 95% 0.43% Information Technology

MOTHERSUMI 139.5 -3.29% 87% 77% 0.43% Auto Parts & Equipment

MPHASIS 3381 14.78% 91% 96% 0.41% Information Technology

MRF 64930.3 1.84% 99% 99% -0.63% Automobile and Auto Components

MUTHOOTFIN 1329.45 1.22% 82% 84% -0.31% Financial Services

NAM-INDIA 348.65 12.81% 93% 94% 0.43% Financial Services

NATIONALUM 121.65 8.76% 96% 93% 0.53% Metals & Mining

NAUKRI 4513.55 5.38% 97% 94% 0.51% Consumer Services

NAVINFLUOR 4080.05 11.19% 88% 86% 0.54% Chemicals

NBCC 36.4 5.97% 96% 93% 0.41% Construction

NESTLEIND 17354.95 -2.18% 86% 93% 0.01% Fast Moving Consumer Goods

NMDC 162.45 20.96% 92% 87% 0.68% Metals & Mining

NTPC 135.2 8.68% 75% 75% 0.52% Power

OBEROIRLTY 936.75 8.92% 97% 96% 0.56% Realty

OFSS 3584.4 7.89% 98% 97% 0.45% Information Technology

ONGC 163.95 4.86% 83% 71% 0.55% Oil Gas & Consumable Fuels

PAGEIND 43269.5 7.73% 86% 87% 0.27% Textiles

PEL 2187.3 12.59% 94% 95% 0.38% Financial Services

PERSISTENT 4774.1 26.34% 82% 87% 0.23% Information Technology

PETRONET 193.4 1.26% 91% 94% 0.52% Oil Gas & Consumable Fuels

PFC 112.55 1.03% 95% 90% 0.58% Financial Services

PFIZER 4354.6 3.25% 97% 94% 0.49% Healthcare

PIDILITIND 2455 6.41% 97% 94% 0.42% Chemicals

PIIND 2825.35 18.26% 100% 98% 0.22% Chemicals

PNB 35.1 10.03% 95% 84% 0.43% Financial Services

POLYCAB 2368.5 3.80% 95% 92% 0.41% Capital Goods

POWERGRID 217.05 13.76% 87% 83% 0.35% Power

PVR 1917.25 26.47% 91% 91% 0.50% Media Entertainment & Publication

RAIN 194.5 6.63% 93% 94% 0.41% Chemicals

RAMCOCEM 766.95 0.01% 99% 97% 0.25% Construction Materials

RBLBANK 130.35 6.67% 95% 92% 0.54% Financial Services

RECLTD 123.15 5.44% 94% 82% 0.61% Financial Services

RELIANCE 2637.7 16.98% 94% 95% 0.48% Oil Gas & Consumable Fuels

SAIL 98.55 15.67% 95% 92% 0.66% Metals & Mining

SBICARD 852.35 13.22% 95% 95% 0.32% Financial Services

SBILIFE 1118.45 5.92% 92% 93% 0.60% Financial Services

SBIN 493.95 4.46% 91% 91% 0.44% Financial Services

SHREECEM 24046.15 4.21% 96% 93% 0.33% Construction Materials

SIEMENS 2365.85 3.34% 99% 98% 0.37% Capital Goods

SRF 2682.5 18.18% 90% 95% 0.34% Chemicals
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Symbol Closing Exp % chng Mar Rollover % 3m Avg Rollover % Rollover Cost Sector

SRTRANSFIN 1134.35 6.66% 96% 96% 0.56% Financial Services

STAR 347.25 10.61% 96% 95% 0.55% Healthcare

SUNPHARMA 910.8 11.24% 74% 87% 0.63% Healthcare

SUNTV 488.9 14.18% 94% 94% 0.74% Media Entertainment & Publication

SYNGENE 597.5 12.79% 92% 90% 0.59% Healthcare

TATACHEM 974.9 24.37% 92% 93% 0.53% Chemicals

TATACOMM 1225 8.37% 99% 89% 0.66% Telecommunication

TATACONSUM 778.25 14.75% 98% 97% 0.49% Fast Moving Consumer Goods

TATAMOTORS 433.85 1.58% 92% 93% 0.54% Automobile and Auto Components

TATAPOWER 238.8 17.14% 93% 95% 0.52% Power

TATASTEEL 1309.4 22.25% 94% 96% 0.43% Metals & Mining

TCS 3736.45 9.87% 95% 91% 0.45% Information Technology

TECHM 1499.45 12.80% 97% 93% 0.33% Information Technology

TITAN 2538 5.73% 96% 92% 0.46% Consumer Durables

TORNTPHARM 2790.45 4.49% 93% 95% 0.34% Healthcare

TORNTPOWER 492.95 10.66% 98% 95% 0.31% Power

TRENT 1278.4 25.36% 79% 84% 0.25% Consumer Services

TVSMOTOR 626.1 1.20% 89% 87% 0.42% Automobile and Auto Components

UBL 1489.5 2.55% 87% 88% 0.42% Fast Moving Consumer Goods

ULTRACEMCO 6595.9 2.62% 95% 95% 0.41% Construction Materials

UPL 771.15 21.99% 97% 96% 0.43% Chemicals

VEDL 403.2 19.40% 89% 81% 0.63% Metals & Mining

VOLTAS 1248.45 4.96% 95% 93% 0.21% Consumer Durables

WHIRLPOOL 1575.2 -2.70% 99% 97% 0.43% Consumer Durables

WIPRO 592.35 10.57% 93% 93% -0.34% Information Technology

ZEEL 287.7 30.36% 95% 95% 0.52% Media Entertainment & Publication

ZYDUSLIFE 349.05 1.67% 96% 94% 0.42% Healthcare
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BP EQUITIES Pvt. Ltd have exercised due diligence in checking the correctness and authenticity of the information contained herein, so far as it relates to current and
historical information, but do not guarantee its accuracy or completeness. The opinions expressed are our current opinions as of the date appearing in the material
and may be subject to change from time to time. Prospective investors are cautioned that any forward looking statement are not predictions and are sub- ject to
change without prior notice.

Recipients of this material should rely on their own investigations and take their own professional advice. BP EQUITIES Pvt. Ltd or any of its affiliates or employees
shall not be in any way responsible for any loss or damage that may arise to any person from any inadvertent error in the information contained in this report. BP
EQUITIES Pvt. Ltd. or any of its affiliates or employees do not provide, at any time, any express or implied warranty of any kind, regarding any matter pertaining to
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